When Recorded Mail to GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION P.O. BOX 780 WATERLOO, IA 50704 319-236-5594

61131

Prepared By:

Jenee Simon GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE WATERLOO, IA 50704

SUBSTITU

LOAN NUMBER 303676381

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under the Deed of Trust hereinafter referred to in the place and stead of the present trustee thereunder, in the manner in said Deed of Trust provided, and does hereby substitute HENRY L BAUER

was the original Trustee in the Deed of Trust hereinafter described:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

TRUSTOR: CLIFF M MORRIS

BENEFICI	ARY:IMPERIAL	CREDIT INDU	STRIES, INC.		
D	eed of Trust date_	05/04/1995	and recorde	d_05/11/1995	in Book
<u>M95</u>	Page	12272	, Doc. #	99857	(Rerecorded on
//	in Book		, Page_		, Inst. No
	) of C	official Records	in the Office of	the Recorder of I	KLAMATH
County, S	State of OREGON	` <u> </u>	·		
W	henever the conte	ext hereof so re	quires, the mas	culine gender incl	udes the feminine and/or
neuter, ar	nd the singular nu	mper includes ti	ne plural. Date	ed this MAY	18TH 1998
Independ	c of New York ) dent National ( orney in Fact		poration		
BY:		X/			00
	1	BARBARA PER			2.
STATE O	F california	VICE PRESIDE	) COUNTY	OF Los Angeles	S )
Or	MAY	29 1998	) s _,, befo	re me, a Notary P	Public in and for the
County of	los	Angeles	, State of	<u>cau fornia</u>	, personally
appeared		BARBARA PERI	<u> </u>	to me person	ally known to be the
					tion; that the Seal
affixed to	said instrument is	the Seal of sai	d Corporation, a	and that said instr	ument was signed and
the execut	tion of said instru	ment to be the v	oluntary act an	nd deed of said Co	
last writte		ITNESS WHER	EOF, I have here	eunto signed my i	name the day and year
Notary Pu	blic in and for said	I County and St	ate		
Sib	na F. M	Janigo	Им	ly Commission ex	pires:/ /

				-
TION	OF	TRUSTEE		

98

STATE OF OREGON, 55 County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

_	GMAC (	Corp.				
on this	29th	day of	June	A.D.,	1998	
at	3:15	o'clock	F	• M. and	duly recorded	
in Vol.	<u>M98</u>	of <u>M</u>	ortgages	Page	22825	
		Bernetha G. Leisch, County Clerk				

Deputy.

Vol\_<u>M48\_</u>Page\_22825

By Katllun Ross \$10.00 Fee,

## SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS TO BE USED FOR RECORDING INFORMATION

JUN 29 P3:15

U DEBRA F. MANIGOLD Commission # 1174348 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

de 101

My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2002

OR REC